

調整銀行服務手續費及收費通知 Notice of Revisions to Bank Service Fees and Charges

本行之服務費用及收費將由2015年8月1日起作出下列調整:

With effect from 1 August 2015, our banking service fees and charges will be revised as follows:

代號 Code	產品/服務 Products / Services	新收費 New Charges
貸款服務 Loans Services		
308.	按揭物業出租同意書 Consent to lease	每封港幣\$2,000 HK\$2,000 per letter
309.	自備按揭物業火險保單 Self-arranged fire insurance policy	每份港幣\$500 HK\$500 per policy
310.	逾期還款行政費用 Late payment charge	每次港幣\$200 HK\$200 per case
311.	以銀主身份代按揭客戶繳付費用 Payment on property owner's behalf (bank as mortgagee)	每次港幣\$500 HK\$500 per case
312.	樓宇按揭貸款申請費 Loan application fee	按貸款金額計0.25% 0.25% of loan amount 最低收費港幣\$3,000
		Minimum charge HK\$3,000
313.	取消按揭申請手續費用 (接納申請後) Cancellation of loan application fee (after loan acceptance)	按貸款金額計0.5% 0.5% of loan amount 最低收費港幣\$5,000 Minimum charge HK\$5,000

註:本通知概述本行於2015年8月1日起實施的新服務費用及收費。若 閣下於2015年8月1日或之後仍保留賬戶及/或繼續使用本行的有關服務,則上述調整之費用及收費對 閣下具有約束力。請注意,若 閣下不接受上述費用及收費之調整,本行將未能繼續為 閣下提供有關服務。如 閣下有任何疑問,請於辦公時間內聯絡本行職員或致電2853-0829查詢。 Remarks: This Notice highlights those banking services/products with new fees and charges to be effective from 1 March 2015. Please note that the above revised fees and charges shall be binding on you if you continue maintaining the account(s) and/or using the relevant services of the Bank on or after 1 March 2015. Please also note that we may not be able to continue providing the relevant services to you if you do not accept the above fees and charges revision. If you have any questions, please feel free to approach our staff during office hours or call 2853-0829 for assistance.

通知日期: 2015年6月30日

Date of Notice: 30 June 2015